DGR IMEEINBG SOCIO-TECH

MITSUBISHI

ZEIXAIVUHEHSBSRNZOT

Industrial Sewing Machine Control Unit
Parts List

Model PLK-B

8 74 INDEX . Page
A& &0 82 0o £ E 88 & ~ C E ¥ v + Main parts on Control Unit /CE Kitr«+e-reecererercees 1
BB TBRE /" RLEKSY YAy FHEIA Control Unit accessory / Power Switch assembly«--«----- 3
CI® ® 2 = . - F O O OE 8 & Main parts on Power Unit«««« -+ s-sererereesseeenenenn 5

D/ AX24 00—y FPLK—-B—-NU—-208% Main parts of Noise Filter Unit PLK-B-NU-20
1) * -3 ol . & & i+ B 2 ANG BCCESSOry -+ =+ st rseeserrnssetsaasstnaerocronnces 7
EIlANDNRFALPLK-B-PALBISOTERSR Main parts of Teaching panel PLK-B-PAL:-+-c+-«-vcce- ‘9
S g‘| Trade s v v rerersnraasanentenernsanerasrnternrnnnnns 11

P—-—192 199610




& vy /I

MAIN PARTS ON CONTROL UNIT & CE-KIT

LAl Wi V) 1= aPan

.....




MAIN FARIO UN GUNIRKUL UNII

& GE—KiA

Fig. X% #&1-+ £ REH
No. Mod. Parts. No. B a4 Description Amt. Reg
i
E

AOO‘] K14M73840001 ;’éﬁﬁ ......................... BOX ...........................

A002 M80OB1PMD 7Y b BAR (PLK-B1-PMD) + -« - -+ - P.C.B. [PLK-B1-PMD]} +++-vcsvv---

A003 MB00B1CPU 7" Y EAR (PLK-B1-CPU) -+« -+ -+ P.C.B. [PLK-B1-CPU] +--ecrv-----

A004 K14M71808211 7" YU} &4k (XC-B2-1B-2005) - - - - - - P.C.B. [XC-B2-1B-2005] -+ - ---- -

A005 MBOOBIDISP 7' Yy hEAR (PLK-B1-DISP) v+ ---- P.C.B. [PLK-B-DISP]<---ccc----.

AQQ9 K14M71730101 ERSEN R rveeeeennnnnnnns Setting Panel---sccceeerenn.n.

AO10 K14M73882401 J—f-vreverenncennronneinnnaans Sheet - rreeeeccncnrreeianeas

AO11 K14590751206 T-T PFATRY «--vcvvcnrennnnnnn T-T-P-Screw M3X6:«+evetrvvnnn.

AO12 MBZOA FDD 7u7t' 4-7—’ 417}.' 5{7' ............. F D D ........................

A013 K14M31210004 FUR4HTL---ovvrmrreeeneenns Transformer (200-240V) - - ----- .-

AO14 K14MO30AT01K [BI&EJEHL----c-vvrrrrererrenenn, Resistor (200-240V) ««vvvcnven.

AD15 K14590203408 SW-PW$ PFA° Ry - --covevrannnnn P-Screw with SW&PW M4X0.7X8- - -

Ao1 6 K1 4”73850201 HY{:}-*K (D| spgﬁ) ............... Gu ' de .........................

AO17 K14M73850301 Hﬂﬁ'*ﬁ (FDDm) .................. Quide s ccrereencrnancatnnann

AO19 K14M73B46001 fn  —-ccvveveneenneiininnenns Coveresesrrrecrsassssosnanannans

AG20 K14590203410 SW-PW{t PFA 4y < cvveeverianann P-Screw with SW&PW M4X0. 7X10

AO21 K14M73B48101 3 Lc+vcvcveccccacnnnionnnanes Rubberer cevccesccsesccnceanss 2
A022 K14590203420 SW-PW{} PFA" Y  -+-vevrvrnnnn P-Screw with SW&PW M4X0.7X20-- 7
A023 K14890203408 SW—PW{t PFAT Y  «-cvvvnrennnnn, P-Screw with SW&PW M4X0. 7X8- 4
A024 K14880203408 SW-PW{F PFA“ 3y --cevvnnranann, P-Screw with SW&PW M4X0. 7X8- 4
A025 K14390203408 SW-PW{} PFA 3y  --vcvvennannnn P-Screw with SW&PW M4X0. 7X8- 3
A026 K14590203412 SW-PW{t PFA" 3y  «rvvvvevennnnnn P-Screw with SW&PW_M4X0.7X12-- 2
A027 K14590203212 SW-PW{d PFa 4y  --cvvvvevennan, P-Screw with SW&PW M3X0.5X12-- 2
A028 K14590203218 SW-PW{t PFA 4" «ovvcvennennnnn P-Screw with SW&PW M3X0.5X18-- 4
A029 K14590203425 SW-PW{f PHA" 2y --ovvvvevrennns P-Screw with SW&PW M4X0.7X25-- 4
A030 K14590201408 SWIF PFA 3" cocvevnvercnninnns P-Screw with SW M4XO0.7X8--:---

AO31 K14M94508600 7,5_ (PMDE*E) .................. Collar [NA—41 03 ceeeuevstensaans

AQ32 K14S96087106 ;ﬁ_ 0] SPEE) ................. Collar [NA-4053 ................

A033 K14596087112 7" 72 (PMD, DISPEEAR) - - -+ +------ Bushing[NB-400] < ------+cnvrntn

A034 K1 4“82300] 02 7)5— (FDDm) ..................... CO} |ar ......................... 4
A035 K14M96047700 7° 93 (FDDRR) +vvevvmreerncenans Bushing [TB-300] ............... 4 -
A036 K14M71926231 {#$ T8 ([XC-B] < [#RE02{97]) - - - Cord ([XC-BI @ [SWI) - v vvvr- - 1 -
A037 K14M73826030 IE&BHE ([XC-Bl&[f~41)-------. Cord ([XC-B] & [Motor]) - --+-r-- 1 -
A038 K14M73826130 $Z$t B ([XC-B] <> [PMD]) - -+ - -+ Cord ([XC-B] <> [PMD]) »-+vvrvve-- 1 -
A039 K14M73826230 &4 B4R ([PMD]) < [FDD]) - - -v----- Gord ([PMD] & [FDD]) s~ c+vvvvvvn- 1 -
A040 K14M73826331 £ B ([CPUI[FDD]) -+ ------- Cord({CPU] & [FDD]) - -+ -c-vvn-- -
A041 K14M73826430 $E&iRHR ([CPUI < [PMD]) -+ - -- - -+ Cord ([CPUI &> [PMB]) - - ++oerevnn -
AO42 K14M73826530 &t ([cPUl = [DISPI)-------- Cord ([CPU] ¢ [DISP}) +-cvvvvvn- 1 -
A046 K14M71926330 $E&TEH ([XC-Bl < [B4{E4i])) - - - Cord ([XC-Bl <> [Resistor]) - -+« 1 -
A047 K14594575207 7"(”‘1']'}77. ..................... Nylon CI ip[HP—7N] ............. 2 -
A048 K14590203410 SW-PW{T PFA 3y ccvevcnnnennnns P-Screw with SW&PW M4X0.7X10-- 2 -
AO51 K14M94505000 4 Yalghlq - vvvveennneaeneennnn Band[T18R] -+ vvcvcurernenaann 6 -
A052 K14590203410 SW-PW{F PFA Y -evvvvnennnnts P-Screw with SW&PW M4X0.7X10-- 4 -
A053 K14M73827930 {Z4RBR ([PMD] <> [PM]) ---------- Cord ([PMD] &> [PM3} - -~ -cvvvvvne-s -
AO54 K14M73842001 P —----v e ieeninninnninaans Cover - sevescesnsacsssccanannns 1 -
A055 K14M34500044 40Ul g7 - cceeevneeiiiennn. Nylon Clipeerreserereeeesana.n 1 -
A056 K14MO9044601 7154 baFrcovcecvvrcrnnccnanness Core[ZCAT3035-1330] - «++--r-- .- 7 -
A057 K14590201408 SW{F PHA" Y7 --crvrvrnrenennnn P-Screw with SW M4X0. 7X8------ 4 -
A058 K14590203410 SW-PW{} PFAT4Y" -crvvnvrncennns P-Screw with SW&PW M4X0.7X10-- 1 -
A059 K14893505799 E ‘ET V5 DR RPN Bushi ng [KG-01 2} ............... 1 -

S - [A053] ~ [A059] (%, CE4vIERETH,




LBl miiaai~N Mo & TH UL/ S AT UTRIAL
CONTROL UNIT ACCESSORY & POWER SWITCH ASSEMBLY

20, 21




Fig. ¥£% #&Ki-+ {ERBEK
No. Mod. Parts. No. B & & Description Amt. Reg.
L
&
BOO1 K14M47932201 $PENA{9F457 (BN, 3797 41 -+ - - - SK. (Japan, Cap. 3¢ AC200V) «+v-cvvrenr. 1 -
B002 K14M47932202 ¥RENA(yF4EIL RM~YY-24F) - -+ -+ SW. (Strain relief,3¢ AC200-240V) -+ 1 -
8003 K14M47932203 $REAA{9F4BT AM~VYY-74F) - -+ - -~ SW. (Strain relief, 3¢, AC380~415V)--. 1 -
B004 K14M47932204 $BE12{y7485L (B, 2P7° 39" ) - - - SW. (Japan, 2P, 1¢ ACI00V) ++vvvvvvnnn- T -
BOOS K14M47932205 $RENR{yF4IL (AML-UYY-2{F) - - - - - -SW. (Strain relief,1¢.ACI00-120V) --- 1 -
B0O6 K14M47932206 $REAR{yF4BT A~ NWY~24F) -+ - SW. (Strain relief, 1¢,AC200-240V) -+ 1 -
Boo’] K] 4“7384830] 3 IJ\' 7;\:/ ...................... Rubber ........................ 1 -
8008 K1 4M30140001 7' —I} .......................... pu| |ey [T_65] .................. 1 -
BOOS K14M09023113 1:1—&% (*' HE&E) ............... Accessory (Bolt) ............... 1 -
BO10 K14M09044203 {F/RS% (33)4BEH) -+ --vvmennnn Accessory (Connector) <=+ +r-v--- 1 -
B020 K14M09032387 BII-} (3-Ayn' ) -c-vvevenennnn Power Code (Eur.) (3¢, AC380-415V) ---- 1 -
BO21 K14M09036806 RIRI-F F-0yn ) c-vrverennn .. Power Code (Eur.) (1¢,AC200-240V) ---+ 1 -




"~ MAIN PARTS ON POWER UNIT

C] mar1l— Y r@xxnPon




SRR B F AR E A wWEN O wWWiTAais WER RS

Fig. £¥ #&1-t RN
No. Mod. Parts. No. B A% Description Amt. Reg.
2 & &
2 2 =
@ [-=] =<
003 K14M73826730 {RETRERAMAIL- -~ ovvvveneeenns Cord (3¢, 380-415V) -« -rvrvnnnss T
C004 K14M73826830 fﬁﬁﬂﬁ{:ﬁﬁ ................... Cord (1 @.100-120V) - - vecvennnn - -
€005 K14M73804130 FGUA$HIL- -« covvrvrennnnninn, Transformer (3¢, 380-415V) ----- 1
€006 K14M73804330 }juaMEIL--«--rrvrrernnnnneen,, Transformer (1 ¢, 100-120V) - - - - - - -
Cco07 K14M46000003 ta-2"#M5 = 30A----vrrerinennn. Fuse holder [HPF 30A 600V]----- 2 2
€008 K14546002565 a2 #h3 = SA-+verrreeannn.. Fuse holder [S-N2054]------.-.. - -
C009 K14M46000002 Fa=2" BHA - tcvevvrenacconsrnnnn Fuse[KTK-S 5A] ................ 2 2
Cco10 K14M46018000 Ea~2" 20A-::-cvvvererreennnanen Fuse[FGBO 250V-20A) <« -----++.. - -
co11 K14M73840101 ﬁ ............................ Box [SPHC 1. ST] ................ 1 1
c012 K14M73846101 ﬁuﬁ79 f e eda e et easevecannena Cover [SPHC 1. GT] .............. 1 1
co13 MBOOB1FIL 7" Y b EEAR (PLK-BI=FIL) v vvn-en P.C.B. [PLK-B1-FIL]-++-vvennnn 1 -
co14 K14M73826930 IEARBERMEIL-------vvrvvvevrens Cord (16, 100V/3 ¢, 380V) <+ - -+ - 1
co15 K14M96000200 9v395h5- (PLK-B1-FILEIRE) --- - Collar [NA-407]--+ccrrremnnnnn. 4 -
co16 K14595900112 q‘/g,fj‘ - BRI Y Bushi ng [NB—400] ............... 4 -
€020 K14890203814 SW-PW{} PFA Ry cverevennnnnn, P-Screw with SW&PW M8X0.7X14-- 4 4
€021 K14590201408 SW{t PFA" Ry «cccerrvnennnnnn.. P-Screw with SW M4X0. 7X8-+---- T 1
€022 K14590203416 SW-PW{F PFA 4y cccverennnnnnnn P-Screw with SW&PW M4X0.7X16- - -
023 K14890203410 SW-PW{} PFA Ry ecvereennnt, P-Screw with SW&PW M4X0.7X10-- 5 §
Co24 K14590203410 SW-PW{F PFA 3% - v-vevennnnnat, P-Screw with SW&PW M4X0. 7X10- - 4
025 K14M19400002 J15{baF-ccvvecervrnnraarnonnnss Core[TFC-25~15-12] - «+evvvurunn 1 -
c026 K14M94505000 {Uyalghfqf-cvveccenennnnnninn., Band[T18R]) ++-vvvvvercneennnn.. 1 -
c027 K14M73827030 }gﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ ................... Cordrsecerecacecrencncnnnannns 1 H




[D] /A X743 —2=w [PLK-B-NU-20] & 53 D X &= "ban & 17 an
MAIN PARTS OF NOISE FILTER UNIT [PLK-B-NU-20]

=2/ pLK-B1-FIL ==

o A iﬁﬁ)o

View fromBA [ [[

Accessary

——
| —
1




g REN®

- e

bl

e f Afhr AR

L =it & 1%V LV TUIY INWJUVLVWJIIL S

Fig. X8 &&a-} ERBEY
No. Mod. Parts. No. B L% Description Amt. Reg.
3
g
D001 K14M73827130 BT BT - - rrereraennn, Corde-cecrrrerersnscnnannnoanas 1 -
D002 K14M19400002 7134Pa7(L2) +--orrrevccenennnn Core[TFC-25-15-12] -+ +vvvvvens 1 -
D003 K14M94505000 {\/:/19779{ ..................... Band[TIBR] .................... 1 -
D004 K14590203416 SW-PW{T PFA" 3y  «vvevnveenennn P-Screw with SW&PW M4X0.7X16-- 1 -
D005 K14590203416 SW-PW{F PFA 3y - ovveevevvnnnn P-Screw with SW&PW M4X0. 7X16-- 1 -
D006 K14590203416 SW-PW{F PFA 2y ceeereceennennn P-Screw with SW&PW M4XG. 7X16-- 1 -
D007 K14890203416 SW-PW{F PFA 3" -+ -cvvvrrecennn P-Screw with SW&PW M4X0. 7X16-- 1 -
D008 K14590201406 SW{T PFA Y +oevnrnnnnnnns, P-Screw with SW M4X0. 7X6------ 1 -
D009 K14595900112 7%39%7" 92 (PMD, DISPEE) ++---- -~ Bushing [NB-400] <<+ -++veeennrnn 1 -
D010 K14595900112 9259%7° 9¥1 (PMD, DISPRR) =+ +-+--- Bushing[NB-400] -« ++cvc-rvvenen 1 -
DO11 K14595900112 925937 92 (PMD, DISPFB) -+ ------ Bushing[NB-400] - =< -«++cvcerann 1 -
D012 K14595900112 94957 492 (PMD, DISPER) + =+ -+~ -+ Bushing[NB-400] ¢+ «++crervvnnnns 1 -
D013 K14M86000200 7495h3—(PMD, DISPRH) < «---- -+ Collar[NA-407]c-ceveererereennn 1 -
DO14 K14M96000200 799745 (PMD, DISPAR) ---«++---- Collar [NA—407 < ««ercrrrreencnn 1 -
Do15 K14M96000200 9395h5— (PMD, DISPEH) «-cv------ Collar [NA-407]---vvvvvevecrns 1 -
DO16 K14MS6000200 759547 (PMD, BISPRR) = - vvv v Collar[NA-407]--ccvcvrrrrcnan. 1 -
D17 K14M73840201 ;’Eﬁﬁ ......................... [ I R S 1 -
po18 K14M73827030 ;ﬁﬁﬁﬁfﬂﬁ ................... Cordeccerrrveecrenscanenananan 1 -
DG19 K14M09023114 {3IR& (35 BAE) - -vvvvennn. Accessory (Screw) -+ -cerereennes -
D101 M8OOBIFiL 7 Y AR (PLK-B1—F L) +ovvveens P.C.B. [PLK-B1-FIL)--+vccrrren- 1 -




[E] AF/SKRIIL[PLK-B-PALISB L DEERH
MAIN PARTS OF TEACHING PANEL [PLK-B-PAL]

SPEED STITCH LEN | STITCH NUM. METHOD COUNT
[ paTTERN ]I waMe ][ sTiTeH || [ up couNT | [\ SET

T wessaGE )| [ X-SCALE _ J[[__ Y-SCALE _||[ DN COUNT i COLNT
I OCORRECT X-POS I TION Y-POSITION CODE CLEAR

spEED O gy <©
CREAD) Ccmca.) r/1 ) 2 ] [ 3\‘
Ccouu&a) C ¥IND ) L( 4 I 5 ] [ 6 )J
) e
) f 11 ENTER h
HOME 0 L <'....ll ]

View from A

u




MAIN PARTS OF TEACHING PANEL [PLK-B-PAL]

Fig. E¥E 8-V ERE %

No. Mod. Parts. No. 8 a4 Description Amt. Reg

- -]

x

g
EOO1 K14M31480003 FTMEIF(FO) r-vvvvvcverrvrennn. Cover (Japanese) - -+ +-+creeevens 1 -
E002 K14M31480004 X£E7% (ﬁx) ................... Cover (Engli sh)erereceneenaenn, 1 -
E003 K14M31480005 [BAPA75]+ [t V] (FAXX/&EXD) -« -+ [Cover]+[Pin] (Jap. /Eng. ) -~ -+ 1 -
EQ04 K14M31480006 XBEE7):- - -crcrrererrecncanenns Covepr s ssermrmaeraseananaanas 1 -
EO005 K14M31480007 4-2"MGu7 25 cccveeererrrroen-- Cover of cable clampe-+-v-v--- 1 -
EQO6 K14M31480008 =7 Rr-rcercerermarcncnaceanas Cable  sreererrermencarnaccans 1 -
E007 K14M31480009 4 Ya=h-cverrerreraceerenennnne Variable resistore=t-cceeseceses 1 -
E008 K14M31480010 H-8YA{yF--ccreccecnnranencnens Switcheseererrrersrtanaonaaesan 1 -
E009 MBOOBOPAL yAUVI® %) R R R P OB, severcrrrecesenoncancnns 1 -
EO010 K14M31480012 LCOD:vvvverseererencerarennans LOD soveveosasrencencansansans E




P4 A

o1

I NDEX (1)

#&a-V A~y Fig. B &a- A -y Fig. EH&a-V A=Y Fig.
Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No
K14MO30A101K-- P2 --A014 K14M94500044 - - P2- - - AD55
K14M09023113+ - P4---B009 K14M94505000- - P2- - - AQ5S1
K14M09023114-- P8---D019 P6---C026
K14M09032387- - P4 - - B020 P8---D003
K14M09036806- - P4- - - BO21 K14M94508600- - P2- - - AO31
K14M09044203- - P4---B010 K14M96000200- - P6---C015
K14M09044601- - P2- - - AOS6 P8---D013
K14M19400002- - P6- - - G025 P8---D014
P8- - -D002 P8---D015
K14M30140001- - P4- - -BOO8 P8---D0O16
K14M31210004- - P2- - - AO13 K14M96047700- - P2--- AO35
K14M31480003- - P10- - EOO1 K14546002565- - P6- - - CO08
K14M31480004- - P10- - EO02 K14590201406- - P8- - - D008
K14M31480005- - P10- - EOO3 K14590201408- - P2--- A030
K14M31480006- - P10- - EOO4 P2---A057
K14M31480007- - P10- - EOOS P6---C021
K14M31480008- - P10- - EQ06 K14890203212-- P2--- A027
K14M31480003- - P10- - EOO7 K14590203218- - P2--- A028
K14M31480010-- P10- - EOO8 K14590203408-- P2---A015
K14M31480012-- P10--EO10 P2---A023
K14M46000002- - P6- - - CO09 P2---A024
K14M46000003: - P6- - - COO7 P2---A025
K14M46018000- - P6---CO10 K14S90203410- - P2- - - A020
K14M479832201- - P4- - - BOO1 P2---A0D48
K14M47932202- - P4- - - B002 P2---A052
K14M47932203- - P4- - - BOO3 P2---A058
K14M47932204- - P4- - - B0O0O4 P6---0023
K14M47932205- - P4- - - BO05 P6---C024
K14M47932206- < P4- - - BOO6 K14590203412-- P2--- AD26
K14M71730101-- P2- - - AOQ9 K14S890203416- - P6- - - (022
K14M71908211- - P2 - - AOO4 P8---D004
K14M71926231-- P2- - - A036 P8---D005
K14M71926330- - P2- - - AO46 P8---DO06
K14M73804130- - P6- - - CO05 P8---D007
K14M73804330-- P6- - - CO06 K14590203420-- P2---A022
K14M73826030- - P2- - - AO37 K14S890203425- - P2- - - A029
K14M73826130: - P2- - - AO38 K14590203814- - P6-- - C020
K14M73826230- - P2- - - AO39 K14890751206- - P2---AO11
K14M73826331- - P2- - - AO40 K14893505799- - P2- - - A059
K14M73826430- - P2- - - AO41 K14894575207- - P2+ - - A047
K14M73826530- - P2- - - AD42 K14895900112-- P6---C016
K14M73826730-- P6- - - COO3 P8---D00S
K14M73826830- - P6- - - CO04 P8---D010
K14M73826930- - P6---CO14 P8---DO11
K14M73827030- - P6- - - CO27 P8---D012
P8---D018 K14596087106- - P2- - - A032
K14M73827130- - P8- - - DOO1 K14596087112-- P2---A033
K14M73827930- - P2- - - AOS3 M8OOBOPAL------P10--EOQS
K14M73840001- - P2- - - AOO1 M8OOB1CPU----- P2---A003
K14M73840101-- P6---C0O11 M800B1DISP---- P2---A005
K14M73840201-- P8---D0O17 M8OOB1FIL-----P6---C013
K14M73842001-- P2- - - AO54 P8---D101
K14M73846001-- P2---A019 M8OOB1PMD- - --- P2---A002
K14M73846101--P6---C012 M820A3FDD----- P2---A012
K14M73848101-- P2- - - AO21
K14M73848301- - P4- - -B0OO7
K14M73850201- - P2---A016
K14M73850301 - - P2---A017
K14M73892401-- P2---A010
K14M82300102-- P2-- - A034




